ExxonMohbil

Refining & Supply Company Gene N. Ortega
Global Remediation Territory Manager
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1250 Global Remediation — U.S. Retail

Concord, CA 94520

(925) 2465-8747 Telephone

(925) 245-8798 Facsimile
gene.n.ortega &exxonmobil.com

Ex¢onMobil
Refining & Supply
June 16, 2003

M. Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94501-6577

Subject: Former Exxon RAS #7-0210, 7840 Amador Valley Boulevard, Dublin, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

Attached for your review and comment is a copy of the Report of Groundwater Monitoring, Second
Quarter 2003 for the above-referenced site. The report, prepared by ETIC Engineering, Inc. of
Pleasant Hill, California, details the results of the April 2003 sampling event.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (923) 246-8747.

Sincerely,

/— ’ T:"‘— -
Gene N. Ortega

Territory Manager

Attachment:  ETIC Groundwater Monitoring Report dated June 2003

c w/ attachment:
Mr. Joseph A. Aldridge - Valero Energy Corporation

c: wlo attachment:
Mr. Joseph Muehleck - ETIC Engineering, Inc.




SETIC

ENGINEERING

Report of Groundwater Monitoring
Second Quarter 2003

Former Exxon Retail Site 7-0210
7840 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

Prepared for

ExxonMobil Refining and Supply Company
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1250
Concord, California 94520

Prepared by

ETIC Engineering, Inc.
2285 Morello Avenue
Pleasant Hill, California 94523
(925) 602-4710

£l e

Ted Moise
Project Manager

i o 3
Lo S Ly
nnds Nefladec 0~ Cello ((
Heidi Dieffenbach-Carle, R.G. #6793
Senior Geologist

June 2003




SITE CONTACTS
Station Number: Former Exxon Retail Site 7-0210

Station Address: 7840 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, Califorma

ExxonMobil Project Manager: Gene N. Ortega
ExxonMobil Refining and Supply Company
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1250
Concord, California 94520
(925) 246-8747

Consultant to ExxonMobil: ETIC Engineenng, Inc.
2285 Morello Avenue
Pleasant Hill, Califormia 94523
{925) 602-4710

ETIC Project Manager: Ted Moise

Regulatory Oversight: Scott Seery
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California 94501-6577
(510) 567-6783
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INTRODUCTION

At the request of ExxonMobil Refining and Supply Company, ETIC Engineering, Inc. has prepared
this quarterly groundwater monitoring report for former Exxon Retail Site 7-0210. This report
presents the results for the most recent groundwater monitoring conducted at the site and summarizes
recent site activities. This report covers site activities from 24 January 2003, the date of the last
monitoring event, until 24 April 2003, the date of the recent monitoring event. Groundwater
monitoring results, well construction details, and a groundwater monitoring plan are provided in the
attached figures and tables. Groundwater monitoring protocols, field data, and analytical results are
provided in the attached appendixes.

GENERAL SITE INFORMATION

Site name: Former Exxon Retail Site 7-0210

Site address: 7840 Amador Valley Boulevard, Dublin, California
Current property owner: Dublin Valero, Inc.

Current site use: Active Valero-branded station operated by Dublin Valero, Inc.
Current phase of project: Groundwater monitoring

Tanks at site: Three underground storage tanks (gasoline)

Number of wells: 3 (all onsite)

GROUNDWATER MONITORING SUMMARY

Gauging and sampling date: 24 April 2003

Wells gauged and sampled: MW5-MW7

Wells gauged only: None

Groundwater flow direction: East-southeast

Groundwater gradient: 0.004

Well screens submerged: MW7

Well screens not submerged: MW35-MW6

Liquid-phase hydrocarbons: Not observed or detected

Laboratory: TestAmerica, Inc., Nashville, Tennessee

Analyses performed:

» Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8015B

+ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel by EPA Method 8015B

» Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes by EPA Method 8021B
» Methyl t-butyl ether by EPA Method 8021B

+ Methyl t-butyl ether by EPA Method 8260B (confirmation samples)
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ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES PERFORMED AT SITE

A report presenting results of an offsite investigation which included the collection of depth discrete
soil and groundwater samples was submitted.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER

Groundwater will be monitored in accordance with the attached groundwater monitoring plan.

Attachments;

Figure 1. Site Plan Showing Groundwater Elevations and Analytical Results

Table 1: 'Well Construction Details
Table 2:  Groundwater Monitoring Data
Table 3: Groundwater Monitoring Plan

Appendix A: Field Protocols
Appendix B: Field Documents
Appendix C: Laboratory Analytical Reports
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TABLE1 WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA
Well Elevation Total Welt Borehole Casing Screened Slot Filter Pack
Well Installation TOC Casing Depth Depth Diameter  Diameter Interval Size Interval Filter Pack

Number Date {feet) Material  (feet) (feet) {inches) (inches) {feet) (inches) (feet) Material
MW 04/14/92 96.32 PvVC 26.5 24.75 10.25 4 11-24 0.010 10-25 --
MW?2 05/13/92 9591 PVC 26 25 10.25 4 10-25 0.010 9.5-26 --
MW3 05/14/92 97.95 PVC 28 27.75 10.25 4 12.5-27.5 0.010 11-28 -
MW4 05/14/92 96.69 PVC 26.5 25 10.25 4 12-25 0.010 11-26 --
MW35 11/15/00 352.95 PVC 25 25 825 2 10-25 0.020 7-23 #3 sand
MWe 11/14/00 352.69 PVC 27 25 8.25 2 10-25 0.020 g-27 #3 sand
MW7 11714/00 351.87 PVC 26 25 8.25 2 10-25 0.020 7-25 #3 sand
a Well was destroyed April 1996,
b Elevation is based on the Alameda Benchmark AM-STW. Elevation = 344.17 feet.
PVC Polyvinyl chloride.
TOC Top of casing,

gprojects\ 702 1 Mpublicvwell construction'G2 i Dwell details. xls
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TABLE2Z GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

Other
Casing Depth  Groundwater ~ LPH Ethyl- Total Oxygenates
Well Elevation to Water  Elevation Thickness Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE and Additives

Number  Date (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) (eg/ly (/) (/L)  (pg/ll)  (pg/l) (pg/l)  (pgll) (pg/l)
MW1 05721182 96,32 14.45 81.87 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <005 <50 NA

MW1 02/10/93  96.32 12,22 84.10 0.00 3.1 <0.5 1.8 0.0 2,600 NA

MWL 05/20/93 96.32 10.74 85.58 0.00 19 <0.5 1.8 <1.0 1,000 NA

MWI 06/23/93  96.32 11.74 84.58 0.00 1.0 «.5 1.2 <0.5 1,300 NA

MW (8/23/93  96.32 12772 83.60 0.00 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 0.8 80 NA

MW 10/25/93  96.32 13.99 82.33 0.00 <(.5 <0.5 0.8 1.3 140 NA

MW] 02/16/94  96.32 14.50 81.42 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA

MW1 04/16/94 9632 14,49 81.83 .00 <0.5° <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 190 NA

MW| 07/26/94 9632 15.71 81,21 0.00 <0.5" <0.5 <D.5 <0.5 130 NA

MW 1 10/05/94  96.32 15.69 80.63 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA

MW1 01/04/95 9632 14.66 81.66 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA

MW1 06/12/95  96.32 10.08 86.24 0.00 <0.3 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 230

MW1 Well destroyed April 1996.

MW2 05/21/92 9591 14.30 81.6] 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA

MW?2 02/10/93 9591 12,34 83.57 0.00 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <(.5 <30 NA

Mw2 05/20/93 9591 1073 85.18 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.0 320 NA

MW2  06/23/93  959] 11.74 84.17 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 130 NA

MWw2 08/23/93  95.91 12.60 83.31 0.00 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 1.1 140 NA

Mw2 102503 9591 13.86 82.05 0.00 <0.5 <(.5 0.5 24 75 NA

MW2 02/16/94 9591 14.73 81.18 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.3 <30 NA

MW2  04/16/94 9591 14.33 81.58 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA

MW2  07/26/94 9591 14.96 80.95 0.00 <0.5 <0.3 (15 <0.5 <50 NA

MW2 10/05/94 9591 15.49 80.42 0.00 <0.5 <0.3 <15 <0.5 <50 NA

MW2  01/04/95 9591 14.44 8147 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA

MW2  00/12/95 9591 10.10 85.81 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 59

MW?2 Well destroyed April 1996.
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TABLE2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

Casing Depth  Groundwater  LPH Ethyl- Total Oxygenates
Well Elevation to Water  Elevation = Thickness Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g MTBE and Additives

Number  Date (feel) (feet) (feet) (feet) {ug/L) {pe/l) (pg/L)  (ug/l) {pp/) (pg/L)
MW3 05/21/92 9795 16.05 81.90 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MWw3 02/10/93 9795 13.77 84.18 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.7 <30 NA
MW3 05/20/93  97.95 12.32 85.63 (.00 <0.5 <0.5 <f.5 <1.0 <50 NA
MW3 06/23/93 9795 13.34 84.61 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW3 08/23/93 9795 14.30 83.65 0.00 2.3 1.2 1.4 4.1 <50 NA
MW3 1/25/93 9795 15.62 82.33 0.00 NS NS NS NS NS NS
MW3  02/16/94 9795 16.48 81.47 0.00 NS NS NS NS NS NS
MW3 04/16/94 9795 16.61 81.34 (.00 NS NS NS NS NS NS
MW3 07/26/94 9795 16.72 81.23 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 (0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW3 10/05/94  97.95 17.33 80.62 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <15 <0.5 <50 NA
MW3 01/04/95 9795 16.29 81.66 0.00 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <50 NA
MW3 06/12/95 9795 11.67 86.28 0.00 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <30 <25
MW3 Well destroyed April 1996.

MW4  05/21/92 96.69 14.59 82.10 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW4  02/10/93 96.69 12.30 84.39 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW4  05/20/93 96.69 10.75 85.94 0.00 i.4 1.0 <().5 1.8 <50 NA
MW4  06/23/93 96.69 11.78 84.91 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW4  08/23/93  %6.69 12.82 83.87 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 «<().5 0.8 <30 NA
MW4 10/25/93  96.69 14.10 82.59 0.00 NS NS NS NS NS NS
Mw4  02/16/44 96.69 15.02 81.67 (.00 <0.5 <0.5 <).5 <15 <50 NA
MW4 04/16/94  96.69 14.61 82.08 0.00 NS NS NS NS NS NS
MW4  07/26/94 96.69 15,23 81.46 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW4 10/05/94  96.69 [5.85 80.84 0.00 <0.5 12 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
MW4  01/04/95  96.69 14.84 81.85 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 NA
Mw4 06/12/95  96.69 10.07 £6.62 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <005 <0.5 <50 <2.5
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TABLE2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

Other
Casing Depth  Groundwater  LPH Ethyl- Total Oxygenates
Well Elevation to Water  Elevation Thickness Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE and Additives
Number _ Date (feer) (feet) (feet) (feet) (pg/ly  (ug/l)  (ug/l)  (ug/l)  (pgf/L) (ng/l)  (pg/l) (pug/L)
MW4 Well destroyed April 1996,
MW3 06/15/00 STATION OPERATIONS TRANSFERRED TO VALERO ENERGY CORPORATION
MW3 1171700 352,93 13.51 339.42 0.00 <0.5 <0,5 <035 246 240 1,500
MW35 117400 35293 1,600
MWS5 02/02/01 35293 13.81 339,12 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 110 £,400
MW3S  02/02/01 352.93 1,200°
MW3 05/09/01 352,93 12.20 340.73 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <15 <0.3 <50 770 ND*
MW3 09/12/01 352,93 13.84 339.09 0.00 <03 <0.3 <0.5 <0.5 100 760 NA
MW5  09/12/01 352,93 800"
MWS35 LE/05/01 35295 14.14 338.81 0.00 <(0.3 <0.5 <0.5 0.61 70 86 510 NA
MW3 11/05/01  352.95 420°
MWS5 02/04/02 352,95 11.85 341.10 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 38l <50 630 NA
MW35 02/04/02 35295 525°
MW5 04/26/02  352.95 11,75 341.20 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 322 <50 378 NA
MW3S  04/26/02 35295 312
MWS5 07/30/02 35295 12.87 340.08 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 97.8 <30 126 NA
MW3 07/30/02  352.95 13
MW35 11/05/02 352,95 14.13 338.82 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <005 74.2 <50 80.0 NA
MW5  11/05/02 352,95 ' 96.4°
MW5 01/24/03 352,95 11.23 341.72 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <D.5 <0.5 542 70 678 NA
MWS5  01/24/03 35295 509°
MWS  04/24/03 352.95 10.79 342,16 0.00 <0.5 <5 <0.5 <0.5 384 <50 522 NA
MWS  04/24/03 352,95 498"
MW6 06/15/00 STATION OPERATIONS TRANSFERRED TO VALERO ENERGY CORPORATION
MW6 LI/E7/00  352.66 1347 339.19 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.3 <50 270

g:\projectsh702 [GAmaster\wph\gM4NDNDZ 10z w xls
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TABLE2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFQRNIA

N Other
Casing Depth  Groundwater  LPH Ethyl- Total Oxygenates
Well Elevation to Water  Elevation Thickness Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE and Additives
Number  Date (feet) (feet) {feet) (feet) (pgl) (/L)  (uefll)  (ug/l)  (ug/l) (pg/l)  (pg/L) (pg/l)
MWo 11/17/00  352.66 2607
MW6 02/02/01  352.66 13.79 338.87 (.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 <30 160
MW6 02/02/01  352.66 130°
MW6 05/09/01  352.66 12.25 340.41 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 760" ND*
MW6 09/12/01  352.66 13.83 338.83 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 680 NA
MWé 09/12/01  332.66 740°
MW6 11/05/01  352.69 14.11 338.58 0.00 <0).5 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <50 <50 390 NA
MW§6 11/05/01  352.69 320°
MW6G 02/27/42  352.69 11.77 340.92 0.00 <30 <5.0 8.00 <5.0 1,380 NA 1,310 ND*
MWG6  02/27/02  352.69 1,410"
MW6 04/26/02  352.69 11.75 340.94 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 422 <50 482 NA
MW6 04/26/02  352.69 430°
MWb 07/30/02  352.69 12,88 339.81 0.00 <2.5 <25 <2.5 <2.5 144 <50 166 NA
MWa6 07/30/02  352.69 185°
MWa6 11/05/02  352.69 14.12 338.57 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 99.7 <50 i14 NA
MW6 11/05/02  352.69 118°
MW56 01/24/03 352,69 11.32 341.37 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05 342 84 388 NA
MWwé 01/24/03  352.69 293
MWe6  04/24/03  352.69 10.84 341.85 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 370 <50 509 NA
MWe  04/24/03  352.69 491*
MW7 06/15/00 STATION OPERATIONS TRANSFERRED TO VALERO ENERGY CORPORATION
MW7 1Y17/00  351.86 12.44 339.42 0.00 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 <0.5
MW7 02/02/01  351.86 12.74 339.12 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <(1.5 <03 <30 <0.5
MW7 05/0901  351.86 11.15 340.71 0.00 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 <5 ND*
MW7 OW12/01  351.86 12.74 339.12 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.3 <0.5 <50 <0.5 NA
MW7 11/05/01  351.87 13.07 338.80 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 50 <0.5 NA
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TABLE2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

Other
Casing Depth  Groundwater  LPH Ethyl- Total Oxygenates
Well Elevation to Water  Elevation  Thickness Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE and Additives

Number  Date (feet) (feet) (feer) (feet) (po/L) _ (uell)  (ug/l)  (uell)  (ug/l) (pe/l)  (ug/l) (pg/l)
MW7 02/04/02  351.87 10,79 341.08 0.00 <0.5 <0.3 <0.3 <0.5 <30 d <50 5.80 NA
MW7 02/04/02  351.87 14
MW7 04726/2  351.87 10.65 341.22 0.00 <0.5 <{0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 d <50 1.6 NA
MW7 07/30/02  351.87 11.77 340.10 0.00 <15 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 <50 d <50 <0.5 NA
MW7 11/05/02  351.87 13.04 338.83 0.00 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <30 d <50 <(0.5 NA
MW7 01/24/03  351.87 10.1% 341.68 0.00 <0.5 <0.3 <0.5 <0.5 <50 d 106 <0.5 NA
MW7 042403  351.87 9.76 342.11 0.00 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <30 d <50 <0.5 NA

Analysis by EPA Method 8260.

A peak eluting earlier than benzene, suspected to be MTBE.
c Other oxygenates and additives include diisopropyl ether, t-butyl alcohot, tert-amyl methyl ether, tert-buty] ethyl ether, 1,2-dibromoethane,

and 1,2-dichloroethane,
d TPH-g results beginning February 2002 include MTRE.
LPH Liquid-phase hydrocarbons.
TPH-g  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline.
TPH-d  Toial Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel.
MTBE Methyl tertiary butyl ether,
NA Not analyzed.
ND Not detected.
NS Not sampled.
pe/ll Micrograms per liter.

£:projects\ 702 Fvwmasteriwp\qU400)2 L0gw.xls

Page 5 of 5



TABLE3 GROUNDWATER MONITORING PLAN,

FORMER EXXON RS 7-0210, 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

Well Groundwater Gauging Groundwater Sampling and Analysis Frequency
Number Frequency BTEX and TPH-g TPH-d MTBE
MWS5 Q Q Q Q
MW6 Q Q Q Q
MW7 Q Q Q Q
Q = Quarterly.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, total xylenes.
TPH-g = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline.
TPH-d = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel.
MTBE = Methyl tertiary butyl ether.
£1\projects\ 702 1 vmastetiwp'qU403.02 1 Oplan. xls Page | of |




Appendix A

Field Protocols




PROTOCOLS FOR QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER MONITORING
GROUNDWATER GAUGING

Wells are opened prior to gauging to allow the groundwater level in the wells to equilibrate with
atmospheric pressure, The depth to groundwater and depth to liquid-phase hydrocarbons, if present,
are then measured to the nearest 0.01 feet using an electronic water level meter or optical interface
probe. The measurements are made from a permanent reference point at the top of the well casing.
If less than 1 foot of water is measured in a well, the water is bailed and, if the well does not recover,
the well is considered “dry.” Wells with a sheen or measurable liquid-phase hydrocarbons are
generally not purged or sampled.

WELL PURGING

After the wells are gauged, each well is purged of approximately 3 well casing volumes of water to
provide representative groundwater samples for analysis. Field parameters of pH, temperature, and
electrical conductance are measured during purging to ensure that these parameters have stabilized
before groundwater in a well is sampled. Groundwater in each well is purged using an inertial purnp
(WaTerra), an electric submersible pump, or a bailer. After the well is purged, the water level is
checked to ensure that the well has recharged to at least 80 percent of its original water level.

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING

Alter purging, groundwater in each well is sampled using dedicated tubing and an inertial pump
(WaTerra) or a factory-cleaned disposable bailer. Samples from extraction wells are typically
collected from sample ports associated with the groundwater remediation system. Samples collected
for volatile organic analysis are placed in Teflon septum-sealed 40-milliliter glass vials. Samples
collected for diesel analysis are placed in 1-liter amber glass bottles. Each sample bottle is labeled
with the site name, well number, date, sampler’s initials, and preservative. The samples are placed in
a cooler with ice for delivery to a state-certified laboratory. The information for each sample is
entered on a chain-of-custody form prior to transport to the laboratory.
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Appendix B

Field Documents
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neering, Inc.

MONITORING WELL DATA FORM

IClient: ExxenMabil

| [Date:_f /24

/03

[Project Number: UP0210.1

I IStation Number: 7-0210

Site Location:

Samplers: C Vw

7840 AMADOR VALLY BLVD., DUBLIN, CA

MMS | 0. 79 2500 | 23.94 2"
MM6 || ().45 2500 | 24.47 2"
MM7 9#76 25.00 23.26 2"
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Engineering, Inc. GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAM %E‘;_

Project Name:  Exxon 7-0210 Weil No: Date: (‘{/} L{/gz
Project No: UP0210.1 Personnely” _ M ) 7£r/¢7 & ( /

GAUGING DATA
Water Level Measuring Method:  WLM Measuring Point Description: TOC

. TotatDepth |
lfee

"1 23.99C

PURGING DATA
Purge Method:  Waterra Pump

G215 dY| 1S %6
L huf 4
19.2%C | (2.9 °C120-0%C
L.20 4.2 | (.20
]'3721/15 13?7,,15 l?bfxflf
NENCNEDGS
A7 | Y

VA VN Vi

Comments/Observbations:

SAMPLING DATA N
Time Sampled: !f} 60 Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: | 7—\ {feat)
Comments: )

o CENumbaraf |l e e L glumes Filleds b

. Sample Number ‘. C'ontainej"sv: 1@‘?“*““'@)‘9_? Perservatwe S mborl)r ty/Colat . i

M W{ 8 Voa HCL 40 ml TPH-g, BTEX. MTBE
2 Amber None 1L TEH-d
Total Purge Volume: /,7 (gallons) Djspasal: ROMIC
L

Weather Conditions: 0 V\ o
. ! Tk E
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: K,c ,-f:/g Buekss

Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction:

Prablems Encounterad During Purging and Samepling: A/ LY T
Comments: e

GiProjecis 102 LOPubletgdl Pre-£ieid Foiden Momuonng Weil Dagp. xis)Sheett

o TR — TR B -
L3 - = - s
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a
o
@
A
a
yg
Y
A

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE
Project Name: Exxon 7-0210 well No: A V\/é; Date: (-f//'z Lf/ﬂ}

Project No: UP0210.1 Persannel; &. l/hf 7LC/&(C€ ((

GAUGING DATA
Water Level Measuring Method:

WLM Measuring Faint Description: TOC

PURGING DATA
Purge Method: Waterra Pump

19.2°¢
=2
1267 4

201,

M?’
'!l/

Ca mments/Observbation's:

SAMPLING DATA .
Time Sampled: @ [ 5", w Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: [ 2\ {feet)
Commentis: :
. Samole Numper | Numberof: Pt C ol Volume Filled i
m W b 8 Voa HCL 40 mi TPH-g, BTEX, MTEE

M W(P 2 Amber None 1L TPH-d

Total Purga Valume: /j (gallons) Dispgsal: ROMIC
Weather Conditions. ) O K

Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: /.

Well Head Conditions Requiring Carraction: [,w f/’ 7&

Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: Y L;a F4! gé'

Comments:

G Projecis UL P uBliciQM Pre-oteld FolderdMonstanagWellDalz. xisjSheet |




Project Name:

Exxcn 7-0210

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE

Well No:

Project No:

UPG210.1

Date: ‘f/) YM}
Vh :';Lfgpqu’ (/

Personnel: /’
-

GAUGING DATA

Water Level Measuring Method: WLM

WELL PURGE:

'Measuring Point Description: TOC

. VOLUME:
CALC

PURGING DATA
Purge Method: Waterra Pump

|57

2

|9, 2°C

629 6.7%

1573313495 |

s (L, 15,/
AR A

v N

Comments/Observbations:

SAMPLING DATA

Weather Conditions:

Time Sampled: | S-, )‘\ ( Approximate Depth to Water During Sampiing: j { ifest)
Comments: ' '
Semple Nurbor Tcortainer Type] Rorsarvatie |- VoMMETSD. Foi ol Analysis:
-Sampie Furmose ZOMANEr YRS RRISSNANE N (misorky <[0T EOOT - Methad
5 Vaa HCL 40 mi TRM.g, ATEX, MTBE
M 2 Amber None 1L TPH-d
[ B
Totat Purge Volume: Q {galions) Disposal: ROMIC
[

(A,

Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling:

X

Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction:

None

Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling:

N oy

Comments:

UProjectsi QL LOAE ublicuil Pre-Field Coidery[MonionngWellDatpxlsiShaert




Appendix C

Laboratory Analytical Reports



AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

: Test/America

2960 FosTeR OREGHTON DRIVE * NasuvinLg, TENNESSEER 37204
800-765-0980 = 515-726-3404 Fax

5/ 8/03

ETIC 2865

JACCB HENRY

2285 MORELLC AVENUE
PLERSANT HILL, CA 94523

This report includes the analytical certificates of analysis for all
samples listed below. These samples relats Lo your project identified

below:

Project Wame: EXXONMCBIL  7-0219
Project Number:
Laboratory Praject Number: 3129784 .

aAn executad copy of the chain of custody, the project quality
contbrol data, and the sample receipt form are also ingluded as an
addendum t£e¢ this report. If you have any guestions relating to this
analytical report, please contact your Laboratory Project Manager
at L-B300-765-0950.

EGCEIVE
Sample Identificaticn Lab Numbexr Collection Date
_______________________________________________ ~
MAY 14 2003
MWS 03-ABE6L77 4/24/03
MWE 03-A66178 4/24/063
MW7 03-AE5179 4/24/03

These results relate only to the items tested.
Thiz report shall not be reproduced except in full and with

permission of the laboratory. J}{ijjfzﬁjjy
Report Approved By: é;/’#j, / uf;gzi%%if/rReport Date: 5/ 7/03

Paul E. Lane, Jr., Labk Director Gail A. Lage, Technical Serv.
Michael H. Dunn, M.3., Technical Director Glenn L. Norton, Technigal Serv.
Johnny A. Mitchell, Dir. Technical Serv. Xelly 8. Comstock, Technical Serv.
Eric 8. Smith, assistant Technical Director Pamela A. Langford, Technical Serv.

Roxanne L. Conmor, Technigal Services

Lakoratory Certification Number: 01168CA

www.lestamericainc.com

TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corperation | TestAmerica Drilling Corporation | TestAmerica Air Emission Corporation




AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

: Test/America

2460 Fosrex CREIGHTON DRIVE = NasuviLlg, TENNESSEE 37204
B00-765-0080 « 613-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ETIC 3865 Lab Number: 03-A66177
JACOR HENRY Sample ID: MWS
2285 MORELLO AVENUE Sample Type: Water
PLEASANT HILIL, CA 94523 Site ID: 7-0210

Date Collected: 4/24/03
Project: Time Collected: 15:5%0
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210 Date Received: 4/25/03
Sampler: CHRISTOPHER L. MITCHELL Time Received: 8:20

Page: 1

Report Dil Analysis Analysis
analyce Result tnits Limikt Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

*QRGANIC PARAMETERS*

Benzensg ND ug /L 0.50 1.0 s/ 3/03 18:47 D.Ramey BRZIE 33243
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.5 1.¢ 5/ 3/a3 18:a7 D, Ramey 8021B 31243
Tcluene ND ug /L 0.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 18:47 D.Ramey 30218 3243
Xylenas (Toral) ND ug/L 0.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 18:47 D . Ramey 8021B 3243
Methyl-t-butylether 522, ug/L 2.0 4.0 s/ 8/0% 11:58 D.Ramey 84218 5488
TPH (Gasoline Range) 184. ug/L 50.0 1.0 5/ 3/03 18:47 D .Ramey 40158 3243
TFH (Diesel Range) ND ug/L 50. 1.4 5/ 6/03 §:17 M_Jarrett J015B/3510 §187
*VOLATILE ORGANICSw
Methyl-t-bueryl ether 438. ug/L 2.50 5.0 s/ 8/03 14:25 L. Lowery 8260B 3756
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRC analysis.
Bample Extracticn Data
Wt /vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analysc Method
EPH 1080 ml 1.00 ml 5/ 1/03 M. Cauthen 3510
surrogate ¥ Regovery Target Range

| Sample report continued .

l www. lestamericainc.caom
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AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

: Test/America

2860 FosTer CREMCHTON DRIVE * NASHYILLE. TENNESSEE 37204
800-T63-09B0 = G13-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REFORT

Laboratory Number: 03-A66177
Sample ID: MWS5
Project:

Page 2
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
TFH Hi Surr., c-Terphenyl 84 . 41. - 1s55.
BTEX/GRQO Surr., a,a,a-TET 103. §9. = 132.
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-44 117. T3. - 133,
V0OA Surr Toluene-~ds8 95. a0, - 121,
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 100. 80. - 12B.
VOA Surr, DBFM laG. a1, - 121,

LABORATORY COMMENTS:
ND = Not detected at the report limit.
B = Analyte was detected in the methed blank.
= Bstimated Value below Report Limit.
E = Estimated Value abave the calibration limit of the instrument.

# = Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

End of Sample Report.

www testamericainc.com
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

: Test/America

2864 FosTER CrurcitroN DRIvE » NasniviLLe, TENNESSEE 37204
BOG-763-0980 « 615-T26-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ETIC 3865 Lab Number: 03-A66178
JACOB HENRY Sample ID: MWs
2285 MORELLC AVENUER Sample Type: Water
PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523 Site ID: 7-0210

Date Collected: 4/24/03
Project: Time Collected: 15:25
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210 Date Received: 4/29/03
Sampler: CHRISTOPHER L. MITCHELIL Time Received: 8:20

Page: 1

Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Rasult Units Linmig Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

*QRGANIC PARRMETERS®*

Renzene ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 5/ 3/03 1%:1B L .Ramey 3q21B 1243
Ethylbenzene ND ug,/L 0.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:18 D, Ramey 30218 3243
Toluene ND ug/L 9.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:18 D.Ramey g021B 3243
Xylenes (Total) ND ug/L 0.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:18 D .Ramey 8OZLE 3243
Methyl-t-butylether 509. ug/L 2.8 4.0 5/ 5/03 13:29 D.Ramey aca1e 6486
TPH {Gascline Range) 370. ug/L 50.0 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:18 D.Ramey 90152 3243
TPH (Diesel Range) ND ug/L 5Q. 1.0 5/ &6/03 9:37 M.Jarrett 801isB/3510 6187
*VOLATILE ORGANICS~*
Methyl-t-butyl ether 491, ug/L 2.50 5.0 5/ 8/03 14:58 L. Lowery B8260B 3756
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample 3Ixtraction Data
Wt /el
Parameter Extracted Extract vol Data Time Analyat Methed
EPH 1000 ml 1,00 ml 5/ 1/03 M. Cauthen 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

Zample repor: continued .

www lastamericainc.com
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merica

ANALYTICAL TESTIMNG CORPORATION

! Tests)
|

2UBYO Fosrex GREICOTON DRIVE = NaSHVILLE.

ANALYTICAL REFORT

Laboratory Number:

TENNESSEE 372
BO0-TG5-0080 « 815-T26-3404 Fax

03-A66178

= Not detected at the report
= Analyte was detected in the

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND
B
J = Estimated value below Report Limit,
B
#

End of Sample Repor:c.

limit.

methed blank.

= Bstimated Value above the ralibration limit of the instrument.

www testamericainc.cam

= Recovery outgide Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

Sample ID: MW6
Project:
Page 2
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 120, 41. - 1.55.
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT 103. £%. - 132.
VOA Surr l,2-DCA-d4 118. F3. - 133,
VOR Surr Toluene-da 95. 80. - 121.
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 99, 40. - 128.
VOA Surr, LDBFM lo0l. 41. - 1z1.

TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corporation | TestAmerica Drilling Corporation | TestAmerica Air Emission Corporation




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORFORATION

2960 Fosrer Grurguroy Drive © NasuviLoe, TENNESSEE 37204
J00-TG63-0080 » 615-T26-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ETIC 3865 Lab Number: 03-A66179
JACOBR HENRY Sample ID: MW7
2285% MORELLC AVENUE Sample Type: Water
PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523 Site ID: 7-0210

Date Collected: 4/24/03
Project: Time Collected: 15:00
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210 Date Received: 4/29/03
Samplex: CHRISTOPHER L. MITCHELL Time Received: 8:20

Page: 1

Report Dil analysis &Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Dake Time Analyst Method Batch

*QRGANIC PARAMETERS*

BRenzene ND ug/L 3.0 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:49 D.Ramey BOZ1R 3243
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 2.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 1%:4%  D.Ramey BOZ1B 3243
Toluene NI ug/L 2.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:49 D.Ramey 8021B 3243
Xylenes {Total) WD ugiu 0.5 1.0 5/ 3/03 19:43 D, Ramey 80218 33243
Methyl-t~butylether ND ug/L 0.5 1.0 5/ 31/03 19:49 D.Ramey 30218 3243
TPH {Gasaline Range} ND ug/4L 50.0 1.0 5/ 3/03 1%:49 O _Ramey 80158 3243
TPH (Diesel Range) ND ug/L 50. 1.4 5/ /03 9:57 M.Jarxett 8S0i68/3510 6187
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRC analysis.
Sample Extraction Data
W/ val
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method
EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml s/ 1/03 M. Cauthen 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Targebt Range
TPH Hi Burr., o-Terphenvl 33. 41. - 155.
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a.a-TFT i0z. 68, - 13z.

I Sample report continued .

I www. lestamericainc.com
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Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fosrer CrEGHTeN DRIVE = NasdviLLe, Tevyessee 37204
800-763-0980 « 613-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW7
Project:

Page 2

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

= Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
= Estimated Value belcow Report Limit.

= Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.

= B 4 W
tlE

= Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

End of Samplie Report.

www fgstamericaing.com
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

: Test/America

2060 Foster EreicrTon DRIVE » MasevILLE. TENNESSEE 37204
800-765-0980 « 613-726-3404 Fux

EROJECT QUALITY CONTEOL DATA
roject Numbex:
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210
age: 1
aboratory Receipt Date: 4/30/03

Macrix Spike Recovery
Wote: If Blank is referenced as the sample spiked, insufficient wvolume was received for the defined analytical batech for
M3 /MSD analysis on an true sample matrix. Lakoratory reagent water was used for QC purposes.

Analyte units orig. val. MS Val Spike Conc Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch 3pika Sample

*#*x[UST ANALYSIS++

Benzene mg /L < 0.00Q950 Q.0564 0.0s500 113 74, - 129. 3243 03-A86177
Teluene mg /1 < 0.0005 0.0543 3.0500 1Q9 74. - 128. 3243 03-A68177
Ethylbenzene mg/1 < 3.0005 0.0532 0.4500 106 75, - 128. 3243 C3-AB6177
¥ylenes (Total) mg,/1l < 0.00058 0.20% 0.100 109 72. - 124. 1243 03-ABG177
TPH (Gascline Range) mg/1 0.384 l.04 1.00 6B 59. - 128. 3243 03-R66177
TPH (Diesel Range) mg/1 < 0.05¢ 2.833 0.333 75 Z23. - 120. 61387 blank
BTEX/GERC sSurr., a,a,a-TFT % Recovery 99 §9 - 132 3241

Matxix Spike Duplicate
Analyte units Qrig. Val. TDuplicate RPD Limit Q.C. RBatch

**UST PARAMETERS**

Benzene mg,/1 0.0564 0.0873 1.58 1s5. 3243
Toluene ng/1l 2.0543 0.0548 1.10 15. 3243
Ethylbenzene mg/l 0.0532 0.0535 0.58 15. 3243
Xylenes (Total} mg/1 0.109 0.11¢ G.21 139, 3243
TPH (Gasoline Range) mg/1 1.06 1.08 0.00 22. 3243
TPH (Diesel Range! ng/l 0.633 0.573 $.95 20, 6187
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT % Recovary 39 3243

Laboratory Control Data
Analyvte units Known Val. Analyzed Val % Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch

**J5T PARRMETERS*+

Project QC continued . .

www. testamericainc.com

TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corporation | TestAmerica Drilling Corporation [ TestAmerica Air Emission Carporation




I Test/America

I AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

; gROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
| roject Number:
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210
age: 2
aboratory Receipt Date: 4/30/03

2060 Tosrer CREIGUTON DRIVE * NasuvinLe. TENxgsser 37204
BOO-765-0980 + 815-726-3404 Fax

Laboratery Control Data

Analyte units Knownr Val. Analyzed val % Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch
Benzene mg,/1 Q.100 a.11¢ 110 74 - 124 3243
Toluene mg/1 0.100 0.104 104 74 - 121 3243
Ethylbenzene mg/l 0.100 0.103 1G3 785 - 1233 3243
Xylenes (Toktal) mg/1 0.200 0.2039 104 72 - 120 3243
Methyl-t-butylether mng/1 0.140Q 0.104 104 64 - 128 3243
Methyl-t-butylether mg/1 4.100 G.0987 a9 §4 - 128 648§
TPH (Gasoline Range) mg/l L.30 .06 108 &1 - 139 3243
TPH (Diesel Range) mg /1 J.B39 0.521 g2 42 - 115 6187
BTEX/8RC Surr., a,a,a-TFT ¥ Recovery EE] 6% - 132 23243
BTEX/GRQ Surr., a,a,a-TFT % Recovery 1a3 69 - 132 £486

Laboratory Control Data

Analyte ' units Xnown Val. Analyzed vVal % Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch

**VOA PARAMETERS**

Methyl-t-butyl ether . cmg/l 0.3500 0.0522 114 66 - L37 3756
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 ¥ Rec 117 73 - 133 4756
VOA Surr Tcluene-de % Rec 27 30 - 121 8758
VOA Surr, 4-BFB % Rec 27 80 - 128 8758
VOA-Surr, DBFM % Rec 109 81 - 121 8756

Blank Data

Analyte . Blank vValue Units Q.. 3atch Date Bnalyzed Time Analyzed

**UST PARAMETERS*¥
Bernzene < 0.00050 mg/l 3243 5/ 3/01 18:186
Toluene < 2.0005 mg/l 3243 5/ 3/03 18:16

Project QC continued . . .

www. iestamericainc.com
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AMALYTICAL TESTIMNG CORPORATION

: Test/America

2960 Fosrer CREIGHTON DRIVE = MASUVILLE, TENXESSEE 37204
B800-765-0880 + 6153-726-3404 Fax

ROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
roject Number:
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210

1
1
E

aboratory Receipt Date: 4/30/03

Blank Data
Analyte Blank Value Units Q.C. Batch Analysis Date Analysis Time
Ethylbenzene < 0.40005 mg/1 3243 5/ 3/03 18:15
Xylenes (Total) < 0.0008 mg /L 3243 5/ 3/03 18:16
Methyl-t-hutylether « 0.0005 mg/l 3243 5/ 3/03 16:16
Methyl-t-butylether < 0.0005 mg/l 5486 5/ 5/03 12:286
TPE {Gasgline Range) < 0.0500 mg,/1 3243 Bf 3/02 18:18
TPH |(Diesel Range) < 0.050 mg/1 5187 5/ 6/03 5:40

Blank Data
Analyte Blank Value Units Q.C., Batch Date Analyzed Time Analyzed

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,z,a-TFT 103, % Recovery 3243 5/ a/03 18:15
BTEX/GRC Surr., a,a,a-TFT 107. % Recovery 6486 5/ 5/03 12:264

Blank Data
Analyte Alank Value Units Q.C. Batch Date Analyzed Time Analyzed
**VOA PARAMETERS**
Methyl-~t-butyl ether « 0.00014 mg/l 8756 5/ 8/c3 13:258
VOAR Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 120. ¥ Rec 8756 5/ B/03 13:25
YOA Jurr Toluene-ds 95, ¥ Rec 8754 5/ Bf03 13:25
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 100, % Rec B8BTS4 5/ 8/03 13:285
VOA Surr, DBFM 102, % Reg 8754 5/ 8/03 13:25

Broject QC continued .

I **UST PARAMETERS*™*
I www, testamericainc.com
!
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1 Test/America

I ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPCRATION

2960 Foster CrREWGHTON Drive * NasnvinLe, TexMessig 372044
B00-765-0980 = 6153-7T26-3404 Fax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number:
Proj ect Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0210
aboratory Receipt Date: 4/30/03

= Value ocutside Laboratory histerical or method prescribed QC limits.

End of Repcrt for Project 329744

www. testamerigcainc,cam
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Test/America

IHNCOAFORATE

Consuitant Name
Address

City/State/Zip
ExxonMobil Project Mgr

Telephone Number

: ETIC ENGINEERING

Nashville Division
2960 Foster Creighton
p Nashville, TN 37204

Il N B BN By - = as MOFMSODYRECDRD

Phone: 615-726-0177

Toll Free: 800-765-0980
Fax: 615-726-3404

Report To:

: 2285 MORELLO AVENUE

Invoice To: GENE QRTEGA (EXXONMOBIL TM)

: PLEASANT HILL, CA, 94523

Account #:

: TED MOISE

.4 {925) 602-4720

PO #

Facility 1D #

Ex,onMobil

JACOB HENRY

3865

4503010627

‘ /M ALy / /__Site Address 7840 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD.

City, State Zip DUBLIN, CA

Lo

Preservative Matrix Analyze For:
3 &l
g 2l 2 318
4 3 =I3 E 2 o B
32978 e BlE|z|~ gl | & E
81 8B | = Elsl=2E 8 | 1 0 18 | B HE
= 2 | 8 el |18|&12ci%| 35l | |& 2l 2| of u 1zl |
E E 5 25 M A BRI E R 5| =] g| B © A I B
= 2 | o g | = gleloi2|is|2|E| ]2 ol =l gt =1 & L 3= 3
v A s g1 =YD R O B - R B R el B 2 =] » Flal<| 2
o o Sloel Bl cl@loig|StalclEie| S8 |51 2] & g] = | &7
sl E1s|&818]elslglcl8|2lai5{at8l81E15 = 2] 2f 4 <| o al-1o| x
Sample ID / Description a N CEEEEEIE 2|00 F 02| 4|0] &| £| §] & g s 17
MW5  6§( 27 Y2y ss0l & x| {x X x| x1 x| x x| X
MW6 o{ 2% LaYls2s| < x| Ix X x| x| x| x x| x
MW7 hEl 9 gyl isar) & x| |x X x| x| x| x X[ x
Special Instructions: GLOBAL ID# TD600100553 £DF FILE REQUIRED Laboratory Comments:
Temperature Upon Receipt:
Sample Containers Intact? Y N
CONFIRM ALL MTBE HITS BY 82608 p VOCs Free of Headspace? Y N
Relined w y Date Time |Received by: Date Time
4 af, . }
Do Mo 1 {. 2z o3 1780 2L
Relinquished by: # Date Time |Recelved by TestAmerica: Date Time
-~ s -
e ) > W / A -:rg_. ~,
L7 L \ L2803 UG 2 54 AP RIS
= w«_ﬁ_( At PAGE 1 of 1



fo o ||

Client: (:T(C —_—

Cooler Received On: 4/29/03 And Opened On:_4/29/03 By:_varvin Blumhoefer .

A Y -

(Signature)

1. Temperature of Cooler when opened ‘Z L Degrees Celsius

2. Were custody seals on outside of cooler?....

,@..NO....NA

a. If yes, how many, what kind and where: ( @N«f

3. Were custody seals on containers and tact?,....oeeeeeenereiisirsnesesisssins NO.-YES..NA

4, Werethe seals intact, signed, and dated correctly?................................YES--HNO'@ e

5. Were custody papers inside co0ler?u. . v errmrneriirmnniisnisineresssimananens YES.NO..NA
NA

6. Were custody papers properly filled out (ink,signed,etc)?.....ccireimirenns S....NO..

7. Did you sigﬁ the custody papers in the appropriate place?........ o @VONA |
8. What kind of packing materia.l used? @ Peanuts Vermiculite Other None
9. Was sufficient ice used (if appropriate}?... ﬁ_m $¢.NO...NA
10. Did all botiles arrive in good condition{ unbrloken)'?..... NO..NA
11. Were all bottle labels complete (#,date,signed,pres,etc}?... 0...NA
12. Did all bottle labels and tags agree with custody papers?....mcnnnn A859 NO...NA
13. Woere correct bottles used for the analysis requested?......ccvmiiricene $/..NO..NA
14, a.. Were VOA vials 1eceived? oo everriemiiiiiisimsmsrmnnncnineniunnanss e INO...NA

b. Was there any observable head space present in any VOA vial?.... ....NQ;,J-YES'“NA

15, Was sufficient amount of sample sent in each bottle?......coniiionn: S,1.NO...NA

NO,.NA

H

16, Were correct preservatives Used?, ... i
If not, record standard ID of preservative used here

17. Was residual chlorine Present?. e i NO...YES. \f;/

18. See attached for resolution of non-conformance!

{ Fe@_{/ UPS Velgeity Alrborne Route Qff-street Mise.
N ‘ 3/6/03
Cooleér Receipt Form LF-1




